## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Communications & Public Information Office



www.sb-court.org | courts-pio@sb-court.org

Lisa M. Rogan Presiding Judge Anabel Z. Romero Court Executive Officer

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE OF DISPOSAL
COURT PERSONAL PROPERTY

SAN BERNARDINO, CA— In accordance with the Rules of the Court 10.830 and Trial Court Financial Policies and Procedures, Fixed Asset Management 9.01, this is the notice of disposal at fair market value and transfer of the following Court vehicle:

- 2009 Dodge Caravan, Vehicle No. 98666
- 2010 Ford Fusion, Vehicle No. 98711
- 2014 Chevrolet Cargo Van No. 98729
- 2016 Dodge Caravan, Vehicle No. 98672

If there are any questions pertaining to this disposal of the Courts' personal property, kindly direct your inquiries to:

Nathan Lemley
Deputy Director of Facilities and Risk Management
Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino
247 W. Third Street, 11th Floor,
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0240
(909) 708-8760
NLemley@sb-court.org
www.sb-court.org

For media inquiries, contact Communications and Public Information Office, via <u>courts-pio@sb-court.org</u>.